

DECLARATION Product status relating to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

SMC Corporation, 4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan, declares under its sole responsibility, that the following equipment series:

AF	ALDU	AMG	AR40	AW	FGC	FH	SRH
AF900	ALT	AMH	AR-A	AW-A	FGD	FN	SRP
AF-A	ALT10	AMJ	AR-B	AW-B	FGE	FQ	VCH
AFD	AM	AMK	ARG	AWD	FGF	IBG	VEX1
AFD-A	AM*D	AMP	ARJ	AWG	FGFL	IL	VY2
AFF	AMC	AMR	ARM	AWM	FGFS	IR	ZF
AFF*D	AMD	AMR	ARP	CG1-X2992	FGG	IR-A	
AFM	AMD*D	AMV	ARX	CG5-X3244	FGH	ITV	
AFM-A	AME	AR	AV	FGA	FGJ	SF	
ALD	AMF	AR##5	AV-A	FGB	FGK	SRF	

are within the scope of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU Article 4 (3) and the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 regulation 8 (Sound Engineering Practice), unless CE/UKCA marked.

Conditions of use: Installation and use of these products shall be performed in accordance with the "Safety Instructions" and "Handling Precautions" as stated in the product catalogue, Instruction/Operating Manual, "Handling Precautions for SMC Products" and the notes on the product drawing.

Refer to <u>www.smcworld.com</u> or <u>www.smc.eu</u> for your local distributor/importer.

URL: https:// www.smcworld.com (Global) https:// www.smc.eu (Europe) SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer. © 2022 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.